AOTL66518
General Description Product Summary
VDS
   ID  (at VGS=10V) 214A
   RDS(ON) (at VGS=10V) < 4.3mΩ
   RDS(ON) (at VGS=8V) < 5mΩ
Applications 100% UIS Tested
100%  Rg Tested

NOTE:
LOGO                 - AOS Logo
66518                  - Part number code
F                          - Fab code
A                          - Assembly location code
Y                          - Year code
W                         - Week code
L&T                     - Assembly lot code
DESCRIPTIONPART NO.
Green product
CODE
ALPHA & OMEGA
SEMICONDUCTOR
6 6 5 1 8
F A Y W L T
LAND PATTERN RECOMMENDATIONS
TOLLA PACKAGE OUTLINE
UNIT: mm
PO-00272
D
Document No.
Version
SIDE VIEW BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
Non Exposed Area
10.48
10.28
10.00
9.80
(7.90)
5.19
5.89 6.75
6.55 (7.15)
(1.56)
0.15
2.50(2x)
3.30(2x)
0.70(2x) 1.20
3.75
(8.50)
7.60
7.40
SIDE VIEW
0.20 C A B
0.20 C A BA
B
DETAIL'A'
0.60
0.40
0.
80
0.
60
10°
DETAIL 'A' DETAIL 'B'
1.15(2x)
G
2.40
2.20
0.60
0.40
0.20 C
0.10 C
DETAIL'B'
(0.40)